TAX ROLL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Section 26.09 of the Property Tax Code requires approval by the governing body of the Celina Independent School District of the appraisal roll with tax amounts entered by the assessor, for the year 2014, and

WHEREAS, such roll was presented to the Celina Independent School District's Trustees on October 20, 2014, and appears in all things correct as under the applicable laws of Texas and

WHEREAS, said Trustees voted in open session to approve said roll.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Trustees that the appraisal taxable roll valued at \$762,006,721 with the amount of tax levy due totaling \$12,240,249.07 for the year 2014 is approved and is the tax roll for the Celina Independent School District for the year 2014.

DULY PASSED on this 20th day of October, 2014

FOR _____ AGAINST _____

Choc Christopher President, Board of Trustees Celina Independent School District Date

Kelly Juergens Secretary, Board of Trustees Celina Independent School District

(Disrtict Seal)

Date